

OA 5-6-98

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 16 1998

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DADE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

Appellants,

Sup. Ct Case No. 91,767
3rd DCA Case Nos. 95-0534
& 94-3011

vs.

RADIO STATION WQBA, CITY OF
MIAMI, SUSQUEHANNA PFALTZGRAFF
and THREE KINGS PARADE, INC.

Appellees.
_____ /

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT
DADE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
ON THE MERITS**

GERALYN M. PASSARO, ESQUIRE
PETERS, ROBERTSON, PARSONS,
WELCHER, MOWERS, & PASSARO
Attorneys for DADE COUNTY
SCHOOL BOARD
Colonial Bank Building, Suite 405
600 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 761-8999

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii,iii
INTRODUCTION.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND CASE.....	1
POINTS ON APPEAL.....	12
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	13
ARGUMENT	
I. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IS CONTRARY TO FLORIDA LAW BECAUSE IT IMPROPERLY AFFIRMS A JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF A PARTY UNDER A THEORY NEVER PLED NOR ARGUED UNTIL AFTER RENDITION OF THE JURY VERDICT...	16
II. EVEN IF THE THEORY OF EQUITABLE SUBROGATION WAS TIMELY INVOKED, THE EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD DOES NOT SUPPORT A CLAIM FOR EQUITABLE SUBROGATION.....	21
III. JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF THE SCHOOL BOARD SHOULD HAVE BEEN ENTERED SINCE THERE IS NO BASIS FOR COMMON LAW OR CONTRACTUAL INDEMNIFICATION...	23
IV. THE SCHOOL BOARD WAS ENTITLED TO JUDGMENT IN ITS FAVOR DUE TO THREE KINGS' NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE NOTICE PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTE § 768.28(6)(a).....	30
CONCLUSION.....	33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Arky, Freed, Stearns, Watson, Greer, Weaver & Harris, P.A. v. Bowmar Instrument Corporation,</u> 537 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1988).....	16,18,20,21
<u>Askew v. County of Volusia,</u> 439 So.2d 233 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984).....	30
<u>Association of Retarded Persons (ARC) v. State of Florida,</u> 619 So.2d 452 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993).....	25
<u>BPS Guard Services, Inc. v. Gulf Power Co.,</u> 488 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	26
<u>Brickell Biscayne Corporation v. WPL Associates, Inc.,</u> 671 So.2d 247 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....	19
<u>Charles Poe Masonry v. Spring Lock Scaffolding,</u> 373 So.2d 487 (Fla. 1979).....	6
<u>Cleary Brothers Construction Co. v. Upper Keyes Marine Construction Inc.,</u> 526 So.2d 116 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988).....	21
<u>Club on the Bay, Inc. v. City of Miami Beach,</u> 439 So.2d 325 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	29
<u>Dean Co. v. U.S. Home Corp., Inc.,</u> 485 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986).....	17
<u>Designers Tile International Corp. v. Capitol C. Corp.,</u> 499 So.2d 4 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986).....	17
<u>Dionese v. City of West Palm Beach,</u> 500 So.2d 1347 (Fla. 1987).....	25
<u>Dober v. Worrell,</u> 401 So.2d 1322 (Fla. 1981).....	16,17,20
<u>Freshwater v. Veter,</u> 511 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).....	18
<u>Hardcastle v. Mohr,</u> 483 So.2d 874 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986).....	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Kala Investments Inc. v. Sklar,</u> 538 So.2d 90 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989).....	20
<u>Kochan v. American Fire and Casualty Co.,</u> 200 So.2d 213 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967).....	23
<u>Levine v. Dade County School Board,</u> 442 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1983).....	30
<u>Matey v. Pruitt,</u> 510 So.2d 351 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).....	24
<u>Metropolitan Dade County v. Florida</u> <u>Aviation Fueling Company Inc.,</u> 578 So.2d 296 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991).....	24
<u>Orange County v. Gipson,</u> 539 So.2d 526 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989).....	31
<u>Transport Int'l Pool, Inc. v. Pat Salmon</u> <u>& Sons of Florida, Inc.,</u> 609 So.2d 658 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992).....	10
<u>West American Insurance Co. v. Yellow Cab Co.,</u> 495 So.2d 204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986).....	10,20
 <u>Statutes and Other Authorities:</u>	
Florida Statutes §230.22(4).....	29
Florida Statutes §725.06.....	24
Florida Statutes §728.31(d).....	22
Florida Statutes §768.28.....	8,9
Florida Statutes §768.28(6)(a).....	12,15,30, 31,32
Fla.R.App.P. 9.120.....	10
